GEMÜ B42
Pneumatically operated 2/2-way ball valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-B42
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

7 Technical data
Pressure rating: DN Spigot Threaded socket Flange
Connection type code 1)
17 19 59 60 1 31 8 11
8 - PN63 - PN63 PN63 PN63 - -
10 PN63 PN63 - PN63 PN63 PN63 - -
15 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
20 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
25 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
32 PN63 PN63 - PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
40 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
50 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
65 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN16 PN40*
80 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN16 -
100 PN25 PN25 PN25 PN25 PN25 PN25 PN16 -
* on request
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 31: NPT female thread
Code 8: Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series
1
Code 11: Flange EN 1092, PN 40, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic
series 1
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A formerly DIN 11850 series 2
Code 19: Spigot DIN EN 12627
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022 edition)/DIN 11866 series C
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/DIN 11866 series B
Control pressure: 6 — 8 bar
7.4 Product conformities
Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
Pressure equipment
standards:
ASME GEMÜ B31.3 (DN 15 – 100)
2014/68/EU
Food: FDA
Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2006
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU), order code Special version X
ATEX marking: The ATEX marking of the product depends on the respective product configuration with valve body
and actuator. It can be found in the product-specific ATEX documentation and the ATEX type plate.
Oxygen: BAM compliant, the product is suitable for application with oxygen
7.5 Mechanical data
90° travel: GEMÜ GDR/GSR: ±5° adjustable (85° - 95°)
GEMÜ ADA /ASR: ±5° adjustable (85° - 95°)
GEMÜ DR /SC: 20° adjustable (75° - 95°)
www.gemu-group.com14 / 41GEMÜ B42
7 Technical data
Weight: Ball valve
DN NPS Threaded
connection,
spigot
Flange
8 1/4" 0.55 1.15
10 3/8" 0.55 1.15
15 1/2" 0.6 1.35
20 3/4" 0.7 1.45
25 1" 0.8 1.8
32 1¼" 1.2 2.4
40 1½" 2.3 3.5
50 2" 3.5 4.9
65 2½" 6.9 9.3
80 3" 11.7 14.7
100 4" 19.3 22.3
Weights in kg
Actuator type GDR/GSR
Type GDR
Double act-
ing
GSR
Single acting
0032 0.5 -
0050 1.1 1.2
0065 1.5 1.8